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Scrap metal prices have been dropping some. It is still a good idea to move scrap metals to the market to avoid having them end up in the
landfill. Just be sure to completely fill up the roll-off containers to ensure that each load covers the transportation cost. Really important! The
positive this month is that cardboard (OCC) is still increasing! This is a great time to move your cardboard bales. For any questions or to
schedule a pick-up, please call Daphne at (806) 372-3381. Thanks for everything you do!!!
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KTR Monthly Price Sheet

COMMODITIES

Steel Cans

UBC (Aluminum)

PET

HDPE (Plastic #2) Natural
HDPE (Plastic #2) Colored
Mixed Plastics (#1 & #2)
OCC (Cardboard)

Deink (#8 Newspaper)
SOP (Office Paper)

White Ledger Paper

Mixed Paper

Emboldened Commodities indicates those materials for which guaranteed floor prices have been set.

May-23 Jun-23
Call for Price Call for Price
Call for Price Call for Price
$ 198.00 $ 188.00
$ 1,340.00 $ 1,160.00
$ 260.00 $ 140.00
Call for Price Call for Price
$ 55.00 $ 65.00
$ 10.00 $ 10.00
$ 180.00 $ 160.00
$ 260.00 $ 240.00
$ 20.00 $ 20.00

% of
Change
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
-5.05%
-13.43%
-46.15%
#VALUE!
18.18%
0.00%
-11.11%
-7.69%
0.00%

Jul-23
Call for Price
Call for Price
$ 80.00
$  440.00
$ 40.00
Call for Price
$ 70.00
$ 10.00
$ 145.00
$ 230.00
$ 20.00

Emboldened Amounts indicates that the floor prices have been reached.

Direct Mill Runs are available for full loads of a single baled commodity and can be shipped at no cost to the member.

% of
Change
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
-57.45%
-62.07%
-71.43%
#VALUE!
7.69%
0.00%
-9.38%
-4.17%
0.00%

Jul-22
Call for Price
Call for Price
$ 522.00
$ 760.00
$ 340.00
Call for Price
$ 160.00
$ 40.00
$ 240.00
$ 305.00
$ 70.00

1 year
Change
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
-552.50%
-72.73%
-750.00%
#VALUE!
-128.57%
-300.00%
-65.52%
-32.61%
-250.00%

The “PEP Rally!” Newsletter is available on the PRPC website on the Solid Waste Management page www.theprpc.org



http://www.theprpc.org/

