

## <u>M E M O R A N D U M</u>

**DATE:** August, 2023

**TO:** Panhandle Environmental Partnership Members and Regional City Officials

FROM: Daphne Morcom, Regional Services Program Specialist

**SUBJECT:** KTR Monthly Price Sheet

Scrap metal prices have been dropping some. It is still a good idea to move scrap metals to the market to avoid having them end up in the landfill. Just be sure to completely fill up the roll-off containers to ensure that each load covers the transportation cost. Really important! The positive this month is that cardboard (OCC) is still increasing! This is a great time to move your cardboard bales. For any questions or to schedule a pick-up, please call Daphne at (806) 372-3381. Thanks for everything you do!!!

				% of			% of			1 year
COMMODITIES	<u>May-2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>Jun-23</u>	Change		<u>Jul-23</u>	Change		<u>Jul-22</u>	Change
Steel Cans	Call for Pri	ce	Call for Price	#VALUE!	Call	for Price	#VALUE!	C	all for Price	#VALUE!
UBC (Aluminum)	Call for Pri	ce	Call for Price	#VALUE!	Call	for Price	#VALUE!	C	all for Price	#VALUE!
PET	\$ 198	.00	\$ 188.00	-5.05%	\$	80.00	-57.45%	9	522.00	-552.50%
HDPE (Plastic #2) Natural	\$ 1,340	.00	\$ 1,160.00	-13.43%	\$	440.00	-62.07%	9	760.00	-72.73%
HDPE (Plastic #2) Colored	\$ 260	.00	\$ 140.00	-46.15%	\$	40.00	-71.43%	9	340.00	-750.00%
Mixed Plastics (#1 & #2)	Call for Pri	ce	Call for Price	#VALUE!	Call	for Price	#VALUE!	C	all for Price	#VALUE!
OCC (Cardboard)	\$ 55	.00	\$ 65.00	18.18%	\$	70.00	7.69%	9	160.00	-128.57%
Deink (#8 Newspaper)	\$ 10	.00	\$ 10.00	0.00%	\$	10.00	0.00%	9	40.00	-300.00%
SOP (Office Paper)	\$ 180	.00	\$ 160.00	-11.11%	\$	145.00	-9.38%	9	240.00	-65.52%
White Ledger Paper	\$ 260	.00	\$ 240.00	-7.69%	\$	230.00	-4.17%	9	305.00	-32.61%
Mixed Paper	\$ 20	.00	\$ 20.00	0.00%	\$	20.00	0.00%	9	70.00	-250.00%

**Emboldened Commodities** indicates those materials for which guaranteed floor prices have been set.

Emboldened Amounts indicates that the floor prices have been reached.

Direct Mill Runs are available for full loads of a single baled commodity and can be shipped at no cost to the member.